# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8	<b>3-K</b>
--------	------------

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): November 12, 2020

### **CONCENTRIX CORPORATION**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

001-39494

Delaware

27-1605762

	of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification Number)		
	44111 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California (Address of principal executive offices)		94538 (Zip Code)		
	(Registr	(800) 747-0583 ant's telephone number, including area code)			
	(Former nan	${ m N/A}$ ne or former address, if changed since last rep	ort.)		
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in wing provisions:	tended to simultaneously satisfy the fil	ing obligations of the registrant under any of the		
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240-13e-4(c))				
	Securities reg	gistered pursuant to Section 12(b) of th	e Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered		
C	ommon Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	CNXC	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC		
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging ter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 193		05 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this		
Eme	rging growth company				
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the or revised financial accounting standards provided pursues.				

## Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On November 12, 2020, SYNNEX Corporation ("SYNNEX"), the sole stockholder of Concentrix Corporation (the "Company"), elected Ann Vezina to serve as a member of the board of directors (the "Board") of the Company, effective immediately. Upon her election, Ms. Vezina was also named by the Board as a member of the Company's Audit Committee. It is expected that Ms. Vezina will be replaced on the Audit Committee at the effective time of the previously announced separation of the Company and SYNNEX.

Biographical information for Ms. Vezina and a description of the Company's non-employee director compensation program can be found in the sections entitled "Board of Directors" and "Board Compensation," respectively, in the Preliminary Information Statement, dated November 4, 2020, filed as Exhibit 99.1 to the Company's Registration Statement on Form 10 filed on November 4, 2020 (File No. 001-39494) and are incorporated in this Item 5.02 by reference.

### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: November 13, 2020 CONCENTRIX CORPORATION

By: /s/ Steven L. Richie

Steven L. Richie

Executive Vice President, Legal